Continuing Education Registry

Electrical Courses Approved
August 2, 2025 — August 28, 2025

AGC of Utah (St. George)
Know Yourself Know Y our Customer - Conrse #: 23515
Electrician Pro Hours: 3.0

Bridgerland Technical College
NEC Continuing Edncation Conrse - Conrse #: 23541
Electrician Core Hours: 8.0

HVAC - IRC/IBC Essential/ HVV AC Innovation/ NRG Consv/ Backflow - Course #: 23543
Electrician Pro Hours: 4.0

Classes4contractors.com
Changes & Caleulations-2023 NEC (8 brs) - UT - Course #: 23453

Electrician Core Hours: 8.0

e-Hazard
Are Flash Safety for Utilities - Conrse #: 23487
Electrician Pro Hours: 4.0

Ewing-Foley
2023 NEC Article 430 Motors - Course #: 23497

Electrician Core Hours: 4.0

NFPA 70E Electrical Safety in the Workplace - Conrse #: 23501
Electrician Core Hours: 4.0

Salt Lake Community College
HUVAC - UT Energy Code & Ady Bldg Science Trng - Conrse #: 23485
Electrician Pro Hours: 4.0

Workers Compensation Fund
Strategies for Return to Work - Conrse #: 23535
Electrician Pro Hours: 1.5



Continuing Education Registry

Plumbing Courses Approved
August 2, 2025 — August 28, 2025

AGC of Utah (St. George)
Know Yourself Know Your Customer - Course #: 23515
Plumber Pro Hours: 3.0

Bridgerland Techninal College
HVAC - IRC/IBC Essential/HVAC Innovation/NRG Consv/Backflow - Course #: 23543
Plumber Core Hours: 6.0

Salt Lake Community College
HVAC - UT Energy Code & Adv Bldg Science Trng - Course #: 23485
Plumber Core Hours: 4.0

Utah Mechanical Contractors Association
Reasonable Suspicion, Policy & Drug/Alcohol Testing - Course #: 23463
Plumber Pro Hours: 2.0

Workers Compensation Fund
Strategies for Return to Work - Course #: 23535
Plumber Pro Hours: 1.5



UT - Electrical Score Summary P J
08/28/24 - 08/28/25 l’ 0

Exam Name Candidates Pass Fail Pass% Avg Score
Conduit Bending 2 0 2 0 100
Schematic Drawing 1 0 1 0 100
UT - 4-way Light Switch 902 692 210 76 83
UT - Conduit Bending 840 629 211 74 75
UT - Motor Control 870 626 244 71 72
UT - Motor Control Residential 216 197 19 91 91
UT - Schematic Plan 805 717 88 89 89
UT - Torque Settings 755 734 21 97 98
UT - Transformer Termination 666 646 20 96 96
Utah Journeyman Electrician Code 1229 559 670 45 71
Utah Journeyman Electrician Examination 32 9 23 28 66
Utah Journeyman Electrician Theory 1010 578 432 57 75
Utah Master Electrician Code 188 110 78 58 75
Utah Master Electrician Rule and Laws 16 4 12 25 65
Utah Master Electrician Theory 159 106 53 66 78
Utah Residential Electrician Examination 18 4 14 22 66
Utah Residential Journeyman Electrician Code 348 140 207 40 70
Utah Residential Journeyman Electrician Theory 248 142 106 57 75
Utah Residential Master Electrician Code 76 61 15 80 79
Utah Residential Master Electrician Theory 86 52 34 60 77

Total: 8467 6006 2460 56 80



UT - Plumbing Score Summary P J
08/28/24 - 08/28/25 r 0

Exam Name Candidates Pass Fail Pass% Avg Score
Utah Master Plumber Law and Rule 238 83 155 34 67
Utah Plumber Practical 531 290 241 54 66
Utah Plumbing Theory 462 302 160 65 72
Utah Residential Plumbing Theory 66 42 24 63 70

Total: 1297 717 580 54 68



UT - Plumbing School Exam Summary P J
08/28/24 - 08/28/25 V 0

Exam: Utah Master Plumber Law and Rule

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 9 44 6 69
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 25 32 15 67
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 22 27 9 66
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 31 32 20 69
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 14 35 11 68
OTHER 66 33 40 68
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 61 40 36 69

SOUTHWEST Tech College 9 33 5 68



Exam: Utah Plumber Practical

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 26 50 20 68
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 47 46 35 62
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 47 68 35 74
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 99 52 74 67
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 52 51 38 64
OTHER 48 41 33 58
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 178 55 129 67
SALT LAKE/TOOELE Tech College 1 100 1 82
SOUTHWEST Tech College 14 64 11 67
UPHCA Apprenticeship Academy 9 66 9 70
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 2 100 2 79

Utah Home Builders Association (HBA) 1 100 1 78



Exam: Utah Plumbing Theory

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 21 80 18 75
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 43 81 39 75
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 53 66 44 73
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 79 74 64 76
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 37 72 31 74
OTHER 42 33 29 63
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 153 62 113 72
SOUTHWEST Tech College 14 50 11 67
UPHCA Apprenticeship Academy 16 68 11 74
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 2 0 2 52

Exam: Utah Residential Journeyman Plumber Theory

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 5 60 4 72
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 5 40 4 52
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 6 83 6 76
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 14 78 12 76
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 5 100 5 77
OTHER 12 33 8 60

SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 19 63 16 73



UT - Electrical School Exam Summary P J
08/28/24 - 08/28/25 Yo

Exam: UT - 4-way Light Switch

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score

BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 52 78 44 84
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 6 100 6 100
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 62 62 53 71
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 33 81 30 86
IBEW - OTHER 8 87 8 88

IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 191 82 164 88
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 166 75 142 83
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 114 83 102 87
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 48 66 38 74
OTHER 52 73 48 81
OUT-OF-STATE 18 61 15 72

SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 96 69 81 79
SOUTHWEST Tech College 13 61 12 69
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 7 100 7 100

WECA 13 92 13 92



Exam: UT - Conduit Bending

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 51 74 42 77
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 7 85 6 79
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 58 70 46 71
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 22 95 22 87
IBEW - OTHER 9 88 9 89
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 190 80 161 80
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 147 73 125 74
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 94 80 82 77
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 56 64 42 69
OTHER 45 68 39 70
OUT-OF-STATE 16 31 13 49
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 83 71 71 70
SOUTHWEST Tech College 16 62 12 72
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 9 88 8 82

WECA 19 84 17 85



Exam: UT - Motor Control

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 53 77 45 77
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 11 36 6 36
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 56 53 43 54
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 26 84 24 85
IBEW - OTHER 10 70 8 70
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 181 87 162 88
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 155 76 129 77
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 90 78 78 79
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 57 66 44 67
OTHER 50 58 41 58
OUT-OF-STATE 23 56 19 57
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 95 50 74 51
SOUTHWEST Tech College 14 57 11 57
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 12 58 9 58
Utah Home Builders Association (HBA) 1 100 1 100

WECA 17 94 16 94



Exam: UT - Motor Control Residential

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 6 83 5 83
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 1 0 1 0
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 24 79 24 79
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 25 92 24 92
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 1 100 1 100
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 53 94 51 94
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 48 95 47 96
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 8 100 8 100
OTHER 17 82 15 82
OUT-OF-STATE 1 100 1 100
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 23 100 23 100
SOUTHWEST Tech College 3 66 3 67

WECA 1 100 1 100



Exam: UT - Schematic Plan

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 48 89 44 90
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 5 60 5 60
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 57 82 50 82
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 29 86 29 86
IBEW - OTHER 8 100 8 100
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 165 95 159 95
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 142 89 135 89
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 101 92 98 92
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 40 95 38 95
OTHER 45 88 43 89
OUT-OF-STATE 19 57 16 58
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 87 85 82 85
SOUTHWEST Tech College 16 87 15 88
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 7 100 7 100

WECA 14 78 12 79



Exam: UT - Torque Settings

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score

BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 43 100 43 99
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 5 100 5 100
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 50 100 50 99
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 28 96 28 96
IBEW - OTHER 8 100 8 100

IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 159 98 157 99
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 135 96 133 98
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 97 97 96 99
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 39 94 38 98
OTHER 42 95 41 97
OUT-OF-STATE 17 82 16 95

SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 80 95 78 97
SOUTHWEST Tech College 11 100 11 100
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 7 100 7 100

WECA 13 100 13 100



Exam: UT - Transformer Termination

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 46 93 43 96
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 6 100 6 95
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 36 100 36 98
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 21 95 21 95
IBEW - OTHER 8 100 8 100
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 158 98 157 97
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 111 97 111 96
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 73 100 73 98
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 39 97 38 98
OTHER 35 91 35 91
OUT-OF-STATE 15 86 14 88
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 66 93 65 94
SOUTHWEST Tech College 13 92 12 93
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 8 100 8 98

WECA 15 100 15 99



Exam: Utah Journeyman Electrician Code

School
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW - OTHER
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
OUT-OF-STATE
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST Tech College
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

WECA

# Exams Given

83

16

81

52

273

212

140

68

73

18

145

21

16

20

Pass %

39

37

40

38

12

60

42

43

52

34

22

39

33

25

80

# Candidates Avg Score
53 71
10 70
63 71
38 71
7 68
198 75
147 71
103 70
55 75
57 67
10 62
102 70
15 69
11 65

19 79



Exam: Utah Journeyman Electrician Examination

School
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

WECA

# Exams Given

Pass %

25

40

37

40

50

# Candidates

Avg Score
54
71
68
68
70
71
41
58
76

63



Exam: Utah Journeyman Electrician Theory

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 70 60 56 77
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH 16 56 13 74
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 59 54 47 74
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 41 46 27 72
IBEW - OTHER 7 42 6 70
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance 221 72 178 81
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 178 56 133 74
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 118 51 92 75
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 53 69 43 81
OTHER 59 32 44 68
OUT-OF-STATE 19 36 13 69
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 110 53 84 73
SOUTHWEST Tech College 19 26 13 67
UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 14 35 9 70

WECA 26 73 21 79



Exam: Utah Master Electrician Code

School
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW - OTHER
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
OUT-OF-STATE
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SNOW COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST Tech College

UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

# Exams Given

12

10

15

14

17

17

19

57

Pass %

50

50

66

60

71

53

57

58

70

52

66

52

50

100

100

# Candidates

12

12

13

15

15

42

Avg Score
74
77
71
76
78
78
78
75
77
73
85
73
80
79

81



Exam: Utah Master Electrician Rule and Laws

School
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW - OTHER
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTHWEST Tech College

# Exams Given

Pass %

40

100

# Candidates

Avg Score
71
56
70
76
70
59
49

73



Exam: Utah Master Electrician Theory

BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE

IBEW - OTHER
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
OUT-OF-STATE
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SNOW COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST Tech College

UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Exam: Utah Residential Electrician Examination

School
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH

MOUNTAINLAND Tech College

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
8 37 6 76
1 100 1 76
8 87 8 82
6 66 5 79
9 77 7 78
13 84 13 83
8 87 8 84
17 52 13 75
19 57 15 78
14 50 13 76
3 66 3 77
45 68 41 78
2 50 1 79
1 100 1 78
4 75 4 83
# Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
3 0 3 64
4 0 4 58
6 50 6 73
4 25 4 67
1 0 1 61

SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE



Exam: Utah Residential Journeyman Electrician Code

School
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
OUT-OF-STATE
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST Tech College

WECA

# Exams Given

41

38

78

83

13

29

41

Pass %

50

34

39

100

32

46

69

27

60

43

28

100

# Candidates

29

28

53

61

12

23

31

Avg Score
70
54
66
70
92
69
72
76
66
78
71
68

80



Exam: Utah Residential Journeyman Electrician Theory

School
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF EASTERN UTAH
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
IBEW- Utah Electrical Training Alliance
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE
OTHER
OUT-OF-STATE
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SOUTHWEST Tech College

WECA

# Exams Given

30

27

54

66

11

15

25

Pass %

66

50

48

100

59

63

63

46

66

60

33

100

# Candidates

25

22

46

50

10

20

Avg Score
73
58
71
72
96
77
77
81
73
77
74
71

88



Exam: Utah Residential Master Electrician Code

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1 100 1 78
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 3 66 3 81
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 9 100 9 83
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 15 80 12 77
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 29 79 23 80
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 4 100 4 86
OTHER 8 62 6 77
OUT-OF-STATE 2 50 2 67
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 3 100 3 88
SOUTHWEST Tech College 1 0 1 61

UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1 100 1 79



Exam: Utah Residential Master Electrician Theory

School # Exams Given Pass % # Candidates Avg Score
BRIDGERLAND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 3 0 2 47
DAVIS TECHNICAL COLLEGE 2 100 2 88
DIXIE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 9 66 8 82
IEC EDUCATION OF UTAH 17 58 13 79
MOUNTAINLAND Tech College 30 76 24 81
OGDEN-WEBER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 6 66 4 81
OTHER 11 18 5 66
OUT-OF-STATE 1 100 1 84
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 5 80 5 80
SOUTHWEST Tech College 1 0 1 62

UINTAH BASIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 1 0 1 68
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